FN6867
Rev 2.00
January 14, 2010
ISL9021
250mA Single LDO with Low IQ, Low Noise and High PSRR LDO
 DATASHEET
NOT RECOMMENDED FOR NEW DESIGNS
RECOMMENDED REPLACEMENT PART

January 14, 2010
ISL9021
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER PART
MARKING
VO Voltage
(Note 2)
TEMP RANGE
(°C)
PACKAGE
Tape & Reel
(Pb-free)
PACKAGE
DWG. #
ISL9021II1Z-T (Notes 1, 3) 0211 1.1 -40 to +85 4 Ball WLCSP W2x2.4
ISL9021II2Z-T (Notes 1, 3) 0212 2.1 -40 to +85 4 Ball WLCSP W2x2.4
ISL9021II3Z-T (Notes 1, 3) 0213 1.3 -40 to +85 4 Ball WLCSP W2x2.4
ISL9021II4Z-T (Notes 1, 3) 0214 1.0 -40 to +85 4 Ball WLCSP W2x2.4
ISL9021IIBZ-T (Notes 1, 3) 021B 1.5 -40 to +85 4 Ball WLCSP W2x2.4
ISL9021IICZ-T (Notes 1, 3) 021C 1.8 -40 to +85 4 Ball WLCSP W2x2.4
ISL9021IIFZ-T (Notes 1, 3) 021F 2.5 -40 to +85 4 Ball WLCSP W2x2.4
ISL9021IIGZ-T (Notes 1, 3) 021G 2.7 -40 to +85 4 Ball WLCSP W2x2.4
ISL9021IIJZ-T (Notes 1, 3) 021J 2.8 -40 to +85 4 Ball WLCSP W2x2.4
ISL9021IIKZ-T (Notes 1, 3) 021K 2.85 -40 to +85 4 Ball WLCSP W2x2.4
ISL9021IIMZ-T (Notes 1, 3) 021M 3.0 -40 to +85 4 Ball WLCSP W2x2.4
ISL9021IINZ-T (Notes 1, 3) 021N 3.3 -40 to +85 4 Ball WLCSP W2x2.4
ISL9021IIPZ-T (Notes 1, 3) 021P 1.85 -40 to +85 4 Ball WLCSP W2x2.4
ISL9021IIRZ-T (Notes 1, 3) 021R 2.6 -40 to +85 4 Ball WLCSP W2x2.4
ISL9021IISZ-T (Notes 1, 3) 021S 1.6 -40 to +85 4 Ball WLCSP W2x2.4
ISL9021IITZ-T (Notes 1, 3) 021T 1.9 -40 to +85 4 Ball WLCSP W2x2.4
ISL9021IIWZ-T (Notes 1, 3) 021W 1.2 -40 to +85 4 Ball WLCSP W2x2.4
ISL9021IIYZ-T (Notes 1, 3) 021Y 0.9 -40 to +85 4 Ball WLCSP W2x2.4
ISL9021IRU1Z-T (Notes 1, 4) S1 1.1 -40 to +85 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6
ISL9021IRU2Z-T (Notes 1, 4) S9 2.1 -40 to +85 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6
ISL9021IRU3Z-T (Notes 1, 4) S3 1.3 -40 to +85 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6
ISL9021IRU4Z-T (Notes 1, 4) S0 1.0 -40 to +85 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6
ISL9021IRUBZ-T (Notes 1, 4) S4 1.5 -40 to +85 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6
ISL9021IRUCZ-T (Notes 1, 4) S6 1.8 -40 to +85 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6
ISL9021IRUFZ-T (Notes 1, 4) T0 2.5 -40 to +85 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6
ISL9021IRUGZ-T (Notes 1, 4) T2 2.7 -40 to +85 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6
ISL9021IRUJZ-T (Notes 1, 4) T3 2.8 -40 to +85 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6
ISL9021IRUKZ-T (Notes 1, 4) T4 2.85 -40 to +85 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6
ISL9021IRUMZ-T (Notes 1, 4) T5 3.0 -40 to +85 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6
ISL9021IRUNZ-T (Notes 1, 4) R8 3.3 -40 to +85 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6
ISL9021IRUPZ-T (Notes 1, 4) S7 1.85 -40 to +85 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6
ISL9021IRURZ-T (Notes 1, 4) T1 2.6 -40 to +85 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6
ISL9021IRUSZ-T (Notes 1, 4) S5 1.6 -40 to +85 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6
ISL9021IRUTZ-T (Notes 1, 4) S8 1.9 -40 to +85 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6
ISL9021IRUWZ-T (Notes 1, 4) S2 1.2 -40 to +85 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6
ISL9021IRUYZ-T (Notes 1, 4) R9 0.9 -40 to +85 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6
NOTES:
1. Please refer to TB347 for details on reel specifications.
2. For other output voltages, contact Intersil Marketing.
3. These Intersil Pb-free WLCSP and BGA packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and